ORDINANCE NO. ____

AN ORDINANCE RATIFYING THE MAYOR'S EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT WITH KEEP LOUISIANA BEAUTIFUL FOR A BEAUTIFICATION GRANT AWARD

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Thibodaux in regular session assembled, that:

WHEREAS, the City has applied for funding assistance from Keep Louisiana Beautiful for funding toward the cost of beautification at the Eagle Drive Park including the construction of an Eagle Park sign; and

WHEREAS, Keep Louisiana Beautiful has awarded a beautification grant to the City in the amount of \$4,056.00 and the funds must be spent by May 22, 2025; and

WHEREAS, it was necessary for the Mayor to execute an agreement with Keep Louisiana Beautiful for the grant funds mentioned hereinbefore in order to meet their deadlines for funding.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council that the Mayor be and is hereby authorized to perform all duties, and execute all documents necessary for the administration of the grant award from Keep Louisiana Beautiful on behalf of the City of Thibodaux.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that a copy of the said agreement is attached hereto as "Exhibit A" and thereby made a part hereof.

The above ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as follows:

nnifer Morvant, Council Adm.	Mike Naquin, Pro	
ABSENT: And the above ordinance was declared a	dopted this day of	2024.
YEAS: NAYS: ABSTAIN:		

* * * * * * * * * *

Delivered to the Mayor on

		, at	
	APPROVED: UNAPPROVED: VETOED:		
	•	Mayor Kevin R. Clement ned to the Council Administrator on	
		, at	
	* * *	****	
Publication Date: _			
Effective Date: _			